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John Lottman <jdlottman@gmail.com>

Mold Testing

1 message

Supreme Environmental <team@supremeenvironmental.com> Mon, Nov 6, 2017 at 12:57 PM
To: John Lottman <jdlottman@gmail.com>

Hello,

We have attached the laboratory results for 5747 Indian Cir, Houston, TX 77057, USA and the results have
come back negative. We have also attached a clearance certificate for the property.

-Supreme Environmental Team

832-871-4117
Supreme Environmental

2 attachments

:E)_] Supreme Environmental Mold Certificate.pdf
~ 421K

b 17110030.pdf
= 581K
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UPREME

Certificate No. # CLM0192
ENVIRONMENTAL

SUPREME ENVIRONMENTAL
MOLD CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

This certificate certifies that on the 31st of October ,20 17

Sample collection and testing for the building, residence, or structure located at

5747 Indian Cir, Houston, TX 77057, USA

was performed and samples were collected from the following areas:

1__ Air Sample(s) in __Dining Area for _ Mold

1__ Air Sample(s) in __Living Area for __ Mold

1 __ Air Sample(s) in __Second Floor for _ Mold

1__ Air Sample(s) in __Master Bedroom for __ Mold

* To validate this certificate please call Supreme Environmental at 832-871-4117

We hereby certify that resulis were processed within 48 hours of sample collection and that

the above structure has passed lab testing for the contaminates listed. Indoor air quality is
considered safe and breathable

= HICRC

¢ insthute of Inspectan Cleaning
and Restoraben Cerfieation

infrared

corfifies

*Technician may add official remarks on rear of certificate
“NO WARRANTY as to the possibility of new mold or
contaminates can be offered beyond the date of this certificate.




LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

A & B Environmental Services, Inc. Report Date : 11/5/2017
10100 East Freeway, Suite 100 Total No of Pages : 5

Houston, Texas 77029
Texas Department of State Health Services Mold License #LAB0110

ProjectName : 5747 Indian Air

Client : Supreme Environmental P.O.#. :

Contact : Thomas Morales Sample Collected By :  Cody Barta

Address : 700 Louisiana Street, Suite 3950 Date Received : 11/01/2017 12:42
Houston, Texas, 77002 Sample Received By : AHall

A & B Labs has analyzed the following samples . . .

Your Sample ID A&B Job Sample ID
2199299 / Outside Garage Area 17110030.01
2199304 / Dininig Room Area 17110030.02
2199307 / Living Room / S / SW Corner 17110030.03
2199298 / Master Bedroom / East Wall in Between 17110030.04
Bathrooms

2199296 / 2nd Floor Living Area 17110030.05

Thank you for choosing A & B Labs.

/j “d \/::\&-:-'
Approved By:  Senthilkumar Sevukan

Title: Assistant Lab Manager

This report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of A8B Labs. Results shown relate only to the items tested. Samples are assumed to be in
acceptable condition unless otherwise noted. Blank correction is not made unless otherwise noted. Air concentrations reported are based on field sampling information provided
by client.

Phone:713-453-6060 Analysis using 600x -1500x magnification as applicable
Page 1 of 5 100% of the sample is scanned and counted



LABORATORY MOLD TEST RESULTS FOR AIR SAMPLES

G' b A&B Job ID: 17110030 Date: 11/05/2017
ji 438 5]
CLIENT: Supreme Environmental PROJECT: 5747 Indian Air
Job SamplelD : 17110030.01 17110030.02 17110030.03
Client SamplelD : 2199299 / Outside Garage Area 2199304 / Dininig Room Area 2199307 / Living Room / S / SW Corner
Collection Date: 10/31/2017 10/31/2017 10/31/2017
Analysis Date: 11/05/2017 11/05/2017 11/05/2017
Analyzed By: RS RS RS
Debris(Low 1 to 5 High) 2 1 1
DF 1 1 1
RptLimit(Count/M3) 13 13 13
Sample Volume( Liters) : 75 75 75
Method SOP057 SOP057 SOP057
Total Count Count/M3 % of Total Total Count Count/M3 % of Total Total Count Count/M3 % of Total
Fungal Spores 24 320 100 10 130 100 2 27 100
Mycelial Fragments 9 120 4 53 2 27
Pollen Count 2 27
Alternaria 4 53 17
Arthrinium
Ascospores 1 13 4
Aspergiltus/ Penicillium 6 80 60
Aureobasidium
Basidiospores 7 93 29 1 13 10 2 27 100
Bipolaris/ Dreschlera
Botrytis
Cercospora
Chaetomium 2 27 8 1 13 10
Cladosporium sp. 5 67 21
Curvularia 1 13 10
Dactylaria
Epicoccum
Fusarium sp.
Nigrospora
Oldiuny/Peronospora
Pestalotiopsis
Pithomyces/Ulocladium
Smuts/Myxomycetes 5 67 21
Stachybotrys
Torula 1 13 10
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LABORATORY MOLD TEST RESULTS FOR AIR SAMPLES

~ b A&B Job ID: 17110030 Date: 11/05/2017

fro a4 g ]
CLIENT: Supreme Environmental PROJECT: 5747 Indian Air
Job SamplelD : 17110030.04 17110030.05
Client SamplelD : Rien e B F el e 2199296 / 2nd Floor Living Area
Collection Date: 10/31/2017 10/31/2017
Analysis Date: 11/05/2017 11/05/2017
Analyzed By: RS RS
Debris(Low 1 to 5 High) 1 1
DF k¢ i
RptLimit(Count/M3) 13 13
Sample Volume( Liters) : 75 75
tMethod SOPO57 SOPO57

Total Count Count/M3 % of Total Total Count Count/M3 % of Total Total Count Count/M3 % of Total

Fungal Spores 4 53 100 1 13 100
Myecelial Fragments 2 27 1 13
Pollen Count
Arthrinium
Ascospores 1 13 25
Aspergillus/ Penicillium
Aureobasidium
Basidiospores 2 27 50 1 13 100
Bipolaris/ Dreschlera
Botrytis
Cercospora
Chaetomium
Cladosportum sp.
Curvularia
Dactylaria
Epicoccum
Fusarium sp.
Nigrospora
Oldiuny/Peronospora
Pestalotiopsis
Pithomyces/Ulocladium
Rusts
Scopulariopsis
Smuts/Myxomycetes 1 13 25
Stachybotrys
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. INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE AIR MONITORING FIELD RECORD SHEET
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-Gmail - Re: Mold Testing Page 1 of 1

John Lottman <jdlottman@gmail.com>

Re: Mold Testing

1 message

Mon, Nov 6, 2017 at 3:52

Supreme Environmental <team@supremeenvironmental.com> PM

To: John Lottman <jdlottman@gmail.com>

Hi John,

We only use that section of the Chain of Custody as the project name in order for us to reference
laboratory results to our clients and properties and it often does not reference the exact address or even a
different reference is used. With that said if it makes you feel more comfortable | can have the laboratory
name change the project name to the address for you.

-Thomas

On Mon, Nov 6, 2017 at 3:45 PM John Lottman <jdiottman@gmail.com> wrote:
Thomas,

There is an error in our address on page 1 of the Laboratory Analysis Report that needs to
be corrected for future reference.

There was a typo error on the Project Name: Should be 5747 Indian Cir not 5747 Indian Air.
Please send me a corrected page 1 for our files.

Thanks,

John Lottman
832-544-1596

On Mon, Nov 6, 2017 at 12:57 PM, Supreme Environmental <team@supremeenvironmental.com>

wrote:
Hello,

We have attached the laboratory results for 5747 indian Cir, Houston, TX 77057, USA and the resuits
have come back negative. We have also attached a clearance certificate for the property.

-Supreme Environmental Team
832-871-4117

Supreme Environmental

832-871-4117
Supreme Environmental

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?7ui=2&ik=4ee279b590&jsver=AYKbyKzzEhg.en.&view... 11/7/2017



ENV!RONMENTAL

Invoice Date Supreme Environmental
I NVO I C E 26 Oct 2017 700 Louisiana Street Suite
Invoice Number 3950
John D. Lottman INV-1683 Houston, TX 77002
Attention: John D. Lottman Ref
. . eference
5747 Indian Cir CLMO0192
HOUSTON TEXAS 77057
USA
Description Quantity Unit Price Amount USD
Environmental Testing 1.00 625.00 625.00
Subtotal 625.00
TOTAL TX 8.25%* 51.56
TOTAL USD 676.56
Due Date: 31 Oct 2017
Supreme Environmental
700 Louisiana Street Suite 3950 e
Houston, TX 77002 2687 \ _@’(;?
1

View and pay online now

* Total Tax equivalent to CAD 66.34
Conversion rate: 1 CAD = 0.777188 USD.

PAYM ENT ADVICE

To: Supreme Environmental
700 Louisiana Street Suite 3950
Houston, TX 77002

i
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Customer John D. Lottman
Invoice Number INV-1683
Amount Due 676.56

Due Date 31 Oct 2017

Amount Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above



